
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Adams 
Adams 14 - Truancy 
Lynn J Warner 
Truancy Reduction Project 
4720 E 69th Ave 
Commerce City CO 80022 
303/853-3223 
303/289-1120 
ljwarner@acsd14.k12.co.us 

Adams 
Strasburg 31-J 
William Powell 
Prairie Creeks Charter 
PO Box 207 
Strasburg CO 80136 
1-303/622-9211 
1-303/622-9224 
wpowell955@aol.com 

Adams 
Adams 12 
Kevin West or Gary Price 
PBS Expelled Services 
1500 E 128th Ave 
Thornton CO 80241 
720/972-4150 
720/972-4339 
kevin.west@adams12.org 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Adams 
Adams 14 
Cynthia Seidel 
Adams 12 CASASTART 
4720 E 69th Ave 
Commerce City CO 80222 
303/853-3240 
303/289-4097 
clseidel@acsd14.k12.co.us 

Adams 
Adams 14 
Lynn Warner 
Adams 14 PBS 
4720 E 69th Ave 
Commerce City CO 80022 
303/853-3223 
303/289-1120 
ljwarner@acsd14.k12.co.us 

Adams 
Strasburg 31-J - PBS 
William Powell 
Strasburg PBS 
PO Box 467 
Strasburg CO 80136 
1-303/9211 x223 
1-303/622-9224 
wpowell955@aol.com 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Adams-Arap 
Aurora 28J 
Sharon Moore 
Suspension Program 
15701 E 1st Ave Ste 217 
Aurora CO 80011 
303/340-0864 
303/326-1283 
sharonm@hline.aps.k12.co.us 

Alamosa 
Alamosa RE 11J 
Jerri Stucky 
SOENA Program 
216 Victoria Ave 
Alamosa CO 81101 
719/587-1640 
719/587-1735 
jstucky@alamosa.k12.co.us 

Arapahoe 
Littleton 
Jennifer Villano 
STEP Program 
5776 S Crocker St 
Littleton CO 80120 
303/347-3394 
303/347-4394 
jvillano@lps.k12.co.us 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Arapahoe 
Littleton 
Lucinda Hundley 
Project Redirection 
5776 S Crocker St 
Littleton CO 80120 
303/347-3472 
303/347-4394 
lhundley@lps.k12.co.us 

Arapahoe 
Englewood 
Kim Mueller 
STEP Program 
4101 S Bannock St 
Englewood CO 80110 
303/806-2042 
303/806-2099 
kim_mueller@ceo.cudenver.edu 

Boulder 
Boulder RE-2 
Adam Fels 
Expelled & At-Risk Student Srvcs 
6500 E Arapahoe Rd 
Boulder CO 80301 
303/447-1010 
303/447-5134 
adam.fels@bvsd.k12.co.us 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Boulder 
Boulder RE-2 
Lili Adeli 
Boulder PREP 
5075 Chaparral Ct Unit 1 
Boulder CO 80305 
720/480-3959 
303/545-6187 
liliadeli@excite.com 

Boulder 
Boulder RE-2 
Lili Adeli 
Boulder PREP 
5075 Chaparral Ct Unit 1 
Boulder CO 80301 
303/545-6186 
303/545-6187 
liliadeli@excite.com 

Boulder 
St. Vrain 
Beatriz Ramos 
Expelled & At-Risk Student Srvcs 
395 S Pratt Pkwy 
Longmont CO 80501 
303/776-7462 
303/651-3066 
ramos_bea@stvrain.k12.co.us 
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County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Chaffee 
Salida R32J 
Nancy E Sanger 
In-School Suspension Program 
310 E 9th St 
Salida CO 81201 
719/530-5200 
719/539-6220 
nsanger@salida.k12.co.us 

Conejos 
South Conejos 
Antonio Sandoval 
Expelled Student & At-Risk Grant 
PO Box 398 
Antonito CO 81120 
719/376-6580 
719/376-6604 
asandoval@antonitohs.echalk.com 

Conejos 
Rocky Mtn Youth Academy 
Stacey McCoy 
Teen Outreach Program 
PO Box 383 
La Jara CO 81140 
719/274-4349 
719/274-5170 
mccoy@fone.net 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Crowley 
Crowley RE-1J 
Richard C Walter Sr 
In-School Suspension Program 
PO Box 338 
Ordway CO 81063 
719/267-3585 
  
rick.walter@crowley.k12.co.us 

Denver 
DPS - PREP 
Jodi Hogle 
PREP Center 
2200 W 28th Ave 
Denver CO 80211 
303/964-2981 
303/964-2976 
jodi_hogle@dpsk12.org 

Denver 
DPS - Lake/Cheltenham 
Brigid McGraith 
Lake/Cheltenham CASASTART 
360 Acoma St 
Denver CO 80223 
303/260-7053 
303/571-1883 
bmcgraith@micasadenver.org 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Denver 
DPS - Columbine 
Jodi Hogle 
Columbine Refocus Middle Schl 
2200 W 28th Ave 
Denver CO 80211 
303/964-2980 
303/964-2976 
jodi_hogle@dpsk12.org 

Denver 
DPS - Middle Schools 
Irma Anthony 
Middle School Truancy Program 
900 Grant St 
Denver CO 80203 
303/764-3621 
303/764-3609 
irma_anthony@dpsk12.org 

Denver 
DPS - Montbello 
Debra Nielson 
Montbello Expelled /At-Risk Prog 
900 Grant St 2nd Floor 
Denver CO 80203 
303/405-6662 
303/405-6669 
debra_nielson@dpsk12.org 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Denver 
DPS - Smith/Smiley 
Beth Tennant 
Smith/Smiley CASASTART 
2625 S Colorado Blvd 
Denver CO 80222 
720/524-2713 
720/524-2701 
btennant@denverymca.org 

Denver 
DPS - West High 
Jeanette Troncoso 
ECCOS Program 
655 Broadway #450 
Denver CO 80203 
303/480-1920 
303/433-9627 
eccosfamilycente@qwest.net 

Denver 
DPS - Kepner Middle 
Deborah Lanman/Lisa Bardwell 
Truancy & Suspension 
Prevention 
911 S Hazel Ct 
Denver CO 80219 
303/433-0016 
lisa.bardwell@comcast.net 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Denver 
DPS - Escuela 
Nita J Gonzales 
Escuela Expelled & At-Risk Prg 
2949 N Federal Blvd 
Denver CO 80211 
303/964-8993 
303/964-9795 
njgonzal@aol.com 

Eagle 
Eagle RE 50J 
Melinda Gladitsch 
Expelled & At-Risk Student Services 
PO Box 740 
Eagle CO 81631 
970/328-2755 
970/328-1024 
mgladitsch@eagleschools.net 

El Paso 
Colorado Springs 11 
Vera E Tanier 
Regalo 
1115 N El Paso St 
Colorado Springs CO 80903 
719/520-2364 
719/520-2386 
tanieve@d11.org 
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County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

El Paso 
Harrison #2 
Mary Buchanan 
Harrison PBS 
1060 Harrison Rd 
Colorado Springs CO 80906 
719/579-2038 
719/579-2013 
mbuchanan@hsd2.org 

Fremont 
Florence Re-2 
Greg Watkins 
Peakview Academy 
403 W 5th St 
Florence CO 81226 
719/784-2500 
719/784-4060 
gregwatkins55@msn.com 

Grand 
West Grand 1-Jt 
Anthon Leon Sant 
Grand Alternative School 
PO Box 515 
Kremmling CO 80459 
970/724-3217 
970/724-9373 
santk@westgrand.k12.co.us 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Huerfano 
La Veta RE-2 
Dr Wayne T Graybeal 
In-School Suspension Program 
PO Box 85 
La Veta CO 81055 
719/742-3562 
719/742-3959 
wayne.graybeal@laveta.k12.co.us 

Kit Carson 
Burlington 
Dr. James Hess 
PBS/Expelled Services 
1457 Martin Ave 
Burlington CO 80807 
719/346-8737 
719/346-8541 
jhess@burlingtonk12.org 

La Plata 
Ignacio 
Karen Lunceford 
Expelled & At-Risk Student Serv 
PO Box 460 
Ignacio CO 81137 
970/563-0500 
970/563-4524 
klunceford@frontier.net 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Lake 
Lake R-1 
Kathy Bye 
At-Risk Student Services 
107 Spruce St 
Leadville CO 80461 
719/486-6801 
719/486-2048 
kbye@lakecountyschools.net 

Montezuma 
Montezuma-Cortez RE-1 
Rob Lee 
Srvcs Expelled & At-Risk Students 
PO Drawer 
Cortez CO 81321 
970/565-7691 
970/565-5142 
rlee@cortez.k12.co.us 

Morgan 
Brush RE 2-J 
Ken Miller 
Expelled & At-Risk Student Srvcs 
Box 585 
Brush CO 80723 
970/842-5035 
970/842-3009 
kmiller282@yahoo.com 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Otero 
East Otero R-1 
LaDonna Hutton 
Tiger Learning Center 
1817 Smithland 
La Junta CO 81050 
719/384-4460 
719/384-9160 
ldhutton@lajunta.k12.co.us 

Pueblo 
Pueblo 60 
Molly Melendez 
Youth & Family Academy 
215 E Orman Ave Rm 132 
Pueblo CO 81004 
719/542-5161 
719/542-1335 
puebyouth@aol.com 

Pueblo 
Pueblo 70 
Ginger Andenucio 
Futures Academy 
24951 E Hwy 50 
Pueblo CO 81006 
719/295-6508 
719/542-0225 
gandenucio@district70.org 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Pueblo 
Pueblo 60-Project Respect 
Terri Martinez-McGraw 
Project Respect 
215 E Orman 
Pueblo CO 81004 
719/549-7380 
719/253-6480 
tmartine@pueblo60.k12.co.us 

Rio Blanco 
Rio Blanco RE-1 
Karen Benner 
At-Risk of Suspension & Expulsion 
PO Box 1089 
Meeker CO 81641 
970/878-3701 
970/878-3682 
kbenner@meeker.k12.co.us 

Rio Grande 
Monte Vista/Sargent 
Kelly Reed 
CBA Program 
345 E Prospect Ave 
Monte Vista CO 81144 
719/852-5996 
719/852-6184 
kreed@monte.k12.co.us 
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County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Routt 
Hayden RE-1 
Scott H Mader 
Cyber School 
PO Box 70 
Hayden CO 81639 
970/276-3864 
970/276-4217 
smader@hayden.k12.co.us 

Routt 
South Routt RE-3 
Steven M Jones 
At-Risk of Suspension or Expulsion 
PO Box 158 
Oak Creek CO 80467 
970/736-2313 
970/736-2458 
sjones@routhroutt.k12.co.us 

Saguache 
Center 26 JT 
Lori Cooper 
ISS and OSS Programs 
500 S Broadway 
Center CO 81125 
719/754-3442 
719/754-3952 
lcooper@center.k12.co.us 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

San Miguel 
Norwood R2-Jt 
Bob Conder 
At-Risk of Suspension & Expulsion 
Box 448 
Norwood CO 81423 
970/327-4712 
970/327-4116 
bconder_7@yahoo.com 

Teller 
Cripple Creek-Victor RE-1 
Mary Bielz 
In-School Suspension Program 
PO Box 897 
Cripple Creek CO 80813 
719/689-2685 
719/689-2256 
colowhitelk@yahoo.com 

Washington 
Otis R-3/NEBOCES 
Joy Perry 
A+ Program 
301 Work St 
Otis CO 80743 
970/246-3366 
970/246-0518 
jperry@morgan.k12.co.us 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Weld 
CBOCS/Weld Opp HS 
Chris Ingram 
PASS Program 
2505 1st Ave 
Greeley CO 80631 
970/351-7472 
970/351-7568 
cingram@cboces.org 

Weld 
Greeley 6 
Carol Martens 
Teen Choices & Challenges 
1025 9th Ave 
Greeley CO 80631 
970/348-6262 
970/348-6233 
cmartens@greeleyschools.org 

Weld 
Weld RE-3(J) 
Brigitte Gustafson 
Suspension & Expulsion Prev 
PO Box 269 
Keenesburg CO 80643 
303/536-2000 
303/536-2010 
brigittegustafson@rebel-net.tec.co.us 

County 
District 
Contact 
Program Name 
Address 
City St Zip 
Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Yuma 
Wray 
Mark Paylor 
PBS & Project Respect 
PO Box 157 
Wray CO 80758 
970/332-3705 
970/332-5773 
rd2supt@plains.net 
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